the HEART of YOUR HOME

n Model# 8030

ove Heater

& hearthstone

Castlet

List Revision 0.1
May, 2013 -

d Parts

D

t

Illustra

on Dates:

©

Product




s hearthstone

Model:

Castleton #8030

Production Dates: May 2013 -
Serial #: 001001 -

Note: Specify color for enameled cast iron parts.

Key

WWWWWNRNNNNMNNMNNMRNNRN = o s
EONZIOCOOONOORAON_QO0OO~NODORWN0OR®RNOORWN =

Part #

2010-285
1141-370
1141-360
2010-390
5030-080
5021-066
3120-330
2010-380
5030-071
5030-072
5030-073
2010-370
5210-2340
5030-040
2010-282
1141-310
2010-340
1141-320
1141-325
2010-345
2010-335
1141-350
1141-340
1141-330
5030-050
5030-060
2010-360
5021-060
3120-021
5030-055
5030-045
3030-055
3310-056
3110-057

Rev. 8/29/2013

Description
Flue Collar
Stone: Top Left & Right Front and Back, 6-13/16"x9"
Stone: Top Center, 8" x 10-1/2"
Top Casting
Top Heatshield
Bracket: Baffle, SS
Board: Ceramic Baffle
Secondary Manifold Top Casting
Secondary Air Tube #1
Secondary Air Tube #2
Secondary Air Tube #3
Secondary Manifold Bottom Casting

Rod: Threaded, 3/8"-16 Threads, 19-1/2"L x 5/16" dia.

Secondary Air Riser

Rear Flue Plate

Stone: Rear Sides, 6-13/16"x8-1/16"
Corner Castings

Stone: Sides, 7-7/8"x8-1/16"

Stone: Back Center Lower, 6-5/8"x8"
Strike Plates

Side Trim (Rondels)

Stone: Front Upper, 2-1/16"x8-1/4"
Stone: Front Sides, 2-9/16"x8-1/16"
Stone: Front Lower, 2-7/8"x8-1/4"

Hinge Pin Bracket

Latch Striker

Front Door Inner Frame (mounted to stove body)
Glass Clip

Glass Clip Gasket Pad

Hinge Plate

Hinge Bushing

Glass: IR, 15.35" x 9.49" x 5mm

Gasket: 1/4" Non-Core, Adhesive Backed
Gasket: 3/8" Non-Core, Adhesive Backed

QTy.

S NDNOO A NDEDNNDNIMNDN P, OO AP DDA WP N

9 ft.
6 ft.



cﬁ; hearthstone

35
36
37
38
39

40

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64

Part #
2010-350
2010-280

90-73212
5010-081
5021-022

4700-0790
5021-032
5240-138

4500-2976

90-71100
3900-177

4500-1680

4600-0400

3160-392

2010-330

1-0000-102

1-0000-315

2010-320

5570-030

3300-719

5030-010

5030-030

2010-310

5000-010

5000-008

5000-026

5000-001A

5000-002

4300-0120

4600-0310

4500-0710

4500-0560

4500-1300

4600-0310

4500-1419

4200-0410

4500-1419

Rev. 8/29/2013

Description
Front Door (cast frame only)
Back Flue Frame
Not Used
Not Used
Door Latch Kit (Includes the following):
Chrome Handle Crank
Door Latch
Door Latch Spacer
Washer: Flat, .406"IDx1"ODx.35" Thick
Coil Spring
Set Screw: 5/16"-18x3/8", Half Dog, Socket Head
Door Handle Kit (Includes the following):
Wooden Handle, Black
Screw: Machine, 1/4-20x3-1/4", Slot Head
Washer: Lock, 1/4" Split
Gasket: Flat, 3/8"x1/8", Adhesive Backed
Primary Air Plenum
Stone: Refractory, 6"x7-5/8"
Stone: Refractory, 3-3/8"x5-3/8"
Bottom Casting
Safety Tag Cable
Safety Tag
Bottom Heatshield
Primary Air Control Handle
Foot
Spline: 1/8"x3/4"x6-1/4
Spline: 1/8"x3/4"x6-7/8
Spline: 1/8"x3/4"x15.75, Slotted
Spline: 1/8"x3/4"x2
Spline: 1/8"x3/4"x2-1/2
Cotter Pin, 1/8"x2", Stainless Steel
Washer: Flat, 1/4", SAE, ZN (5/8" OD)
Screw: Cap, 1/4"-20x3/4", HEX, Stainless
Screw: Mach, 1/4"-20x1/2",PH, Black Ox
Screw: Mach, 1/4"-20x1-1/4", Flat, PH, Black Ox
Washer: Flat, 1/4", SAE, ZN (5/8" OD)
Screw: Cap, 1/4"-20x2", Low Profile, Socket Heat, Black Ox
Nut: Tamper-Resistant, 3/8"-16,ZN
Screw: Cap, 1/4"-20x2", Low Profile, Socket Heat, Black Ox

QTY.

JHIL UL WL U O L G §

(o]
—

WWWwWoNPPONNOOWNODRRDD A A A A A A DdNAT WA



s hearthstone

Key
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86

Part #
4600-0310
4200-0250
4100-0127
4500-3220
4600-0850
4600-0800
5570-060
4600-1400
4100-0280
4500-2114
4500-2105
4500-2106
4500-1359
4500-0560
4500-2132
5000-023
4500-0570
4400-0203
4200-0400
4600-0700
90-58305
90-76300

Rev. 8/29/2013

Description
Washer: Flat, 1/4", SAE, ZN (5/8" OD)
Nut: Finishing, 1/4"-20, Hex Head, Stainless
Bolt: Carriage, 3/8"-16x1-1/2"
Screw: Cap, 5/16"-18x1-1/4", Hes Head, ZN
Washer: Lock, 5/16", Split, ZN
Washer: Flat, 5/16", USS (7/8" OD), Black ZN
Washer: Slide Arm
Washer: Wave, 5/16", 0.030" H
Screw: Shoulder, 5/16"Dx1/4"L, Socket Head
Screw: Mach, 10-24x3/8", Pan, PH, Black Ox
Screw: Mach, 10-24x3/8", Un-cut, Flat, PH
Screw: Mach, 10-24x3/8", Flat, PH, Black ZN
Screw: Mach, 1/4"-20x3/4", Pan, PH, Black Ox
Screw: Mach, 1/4"-20x1/2", Flat, PH, Black Ox
Screw: Cap, 10-24x1/2", Socket Head, Black Ox
Spline: 1/8"x3/4"x8-7/8", Slotted
Screw: Cap, 1/4"-20x1/2", Hex Head, Stainless
Rivet: Blind,1/8x1/8" Grip,SS Sealed
Nut: Finishing, 3/8-16, Hex, Zn
Washer: Lock, 3/8, Split, Med
Glass Kit
Baffle Kit

QTy.

N/A
N/A

WWONPAAEARAMAPANORARA 22O PP BMNO



